Tarleton St. (3-6,1-1 WAC) -vs- McNeese (4-8,0-0 Southland)
12/16/23 at Legacy Center, Lake Charles, LA

Date: 12/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dé;\%z:Pr,667 Tarleton St. 15 29 19 25 88

Site: Legacy Center, Lake Charles, LA McNeese 15 17 20 12 64

Referees: Mark Vear, Jaclyn Watson, Travis Jones

Tarleton St. 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Long,Jakoriah * 37 11-13 3-4 9-10 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 3 34

22 Jackson,Tyler =3 37 2-7 1-3 4-6 2-1 3 2 5 3 0 0 9

55  Acker,Faith * 14 3-12 0-0 3-5 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 1 9

04 Da Silva,Teresa =3 13  2-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 1 6

24  Turrubiates,Elise * 18 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 1 4

23 Bull,Lexi 36 5-6 0-0 1-1 5-10 15 2 3 1 2 0 11

15 Sanford,Karyn 22 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 1 8

10 Little,Miannah 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 7

05 Sanders,Nykesha 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 7-15 23-30 10-23 33 19 16 9 6 8 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29% 2-5 40.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14% 2-4 50.00% 11-12 91.67%

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89% 0-2 0.00% 5-10 50.00%

4th Quarter 8-12 66.67% 3-4 75.00% 6-6 100.00%

Total 29-61 47.5% 7-15 46.7% 23-30 76.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

McNeese 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Tenbrock,Emilia * 34 7-13 1-1 7-9 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 1 22

14  Yespes,Mireia & 23 2-7 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 8

12 Mofalk,Alva * 24 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 7

01 Reeves,Azjah & 19 3-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 1 7

21 Berry,Boston * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 0 2

05 Gil,Cristina 27 3-10 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 3 0 1 6

06 Llorens, Ana Cabafias 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 4

04  Puente Valverde,Julia 15 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 4

13  Galunic,Helena 11 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 0 2

20 Rosini,Clara 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 3-9 17-22 10-24 34 20 11 16 1 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-10 60.00% 0-1 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 2-5 40.00% 3-7 42.86%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-1 0.00% 10-10 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46% 1-2 50.00% 1-2 50.00%

Total 22-53 41.5% 3-9 33.3% 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Tarleton St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese

MISS JUMPER by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint)

STEAL by ACKER,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by DA SILVA, TERESA

SUB OUT by DA SILVA, TERESA

SUB OUT by ACKER,FAITH

SUB IN by SANFORD,KARYN

SUB IN by BULL,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LONG,JAKORIAH
ASSIST by SANFORD,KARYN

STEAL by TURRUBIATES,ELISE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TURRUBIATES, ELISE
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LEXI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LEXI
GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,KARYN
ASSIST by BULL,LEXI

FOUL by LONG,JAKORIAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
SUB IN by DA SILVA, TERESA

TURNOVER by BULL,LEXI

STEAL by LONG,JAKORIAH

MISS 3PTR by TURRUBIATES,ELISE
SUB OUT by BULL,LEXI

SUB IN by ACKER,FAITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SANFORD,KARYN
FOUL by TURRUBIATES,ELISE

TURNOVER by LONG,JAKORIAH

MISS JUMPER by ACKER,FAITH

09:34
09:21
08:58
08:47
08:47
08:29
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
07:58
07:49
07:34
07:16
07:16
07:09
07:09
07:05
07:05
07:00

06:34

06:23
06:15
06:02

05:57
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:33
05:11
05:11
05:02
05:02
04:52
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:42
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:22
04:22
04:17
03:57

3-0

5-0

5-2

8-2

8-4

8-5
8-6

8-8

V3

V5

V3

V6

V4

V3
V2

REBOUND DEF by TENBROCK,EMILIA
TURNOVER by MOFALK,ALVA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BOSTON

TURNOVER by YESPES,MIREIA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BOSTON
TURNOVER by BERRY,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BERRY,BOSTON

TURNOVER by BERRY,BOSTON

STEAL by TENBROCK,EMILIA

SUB OUT by BERRY,BOSTON

SUB IN by GIL,CRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YESPES,MIREIA
GOOD LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)
STEAL by GIL,CRISTINA

TURNOVER by GIL,CRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AZJAH

GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA
GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA

STEAL by REEVES,AZJAH
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,AZJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIL,CRISTINA



MISS 3PTR by LONG,JAKORIAH

SUB OUT by SANFORD,KARYN
SUB IN by JACKSON, TYLER

STEAL by DA SILVA,TERESA

GOOII)) LAYUP by DA SILVA, TERESA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by DA SILVA, TERESA

GOOD LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ACKER,FAITH
SUB IN by BULL,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by DA SILVA, TERESA

GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH
MISS FT by LONG,JAKORIAH

REBOUND DEF by LONG,JAKORIAH
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER

STEAL by LONG,JAKORIAH
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH

VISITORS: Tarleton St.

03:
03:
03:26
03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:

02:

02:

02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:

00:

00:

00:
00:

48
48

23
23
13
13

08
01
01
01
01
01
42

27

08

00

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
41

33
33
13
13
13

01

40

29

14
14

10-8
10-10

10-11
12-11

12-13

12-15

13-15

00:00 15-15

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V2

H1
V1

H1

H3

H 2

FOUL by REEVES,AZJAH
TURNOVER by REEVES,AZJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GIL,CRISTINA

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,AZJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
SUB IN by GALUNIC,HELENA
GOOD FT by REEVES,AZJAH(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA
ASSIST by TENBROCK,EMILIA

REBOUND DEF by GALUNIC,HELENA
GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,AZJAH
ASSIST by GIL,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by MOFALK,ALVA

SUB OUT by TENBROCK,EMILIA
SUB IN by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

REBOUND DEF by GALUNIC,HELENA
FOUL by GALUNIC,HELENA
TURNOVER by GALUNIC,HELENA
FOUL by GIL,CRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,AZJAH

REBOUND OFF by GALUNIC,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by GALUNIC,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,AZJAH
TURNOVER by GALUNIC,HELENA

HOME TEAM: McNeese

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
SUB IN by SANFORD,KARYN

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

SUB OUT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
SUB OUT by GIL,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
SUB OUT by GALUNIC,HELENA

SUB IN by MOFALK,ALVA

SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA

SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON

SUB IN by TENBROCK,EMILIA



09:45 FOUL by REEVES,AZJAH

GOOD FT by DA SILVA, TERESA 09:45 16-15 V1
GOOD FT by DA SILVA, TERESA 09:45 17-15 V2
09:45 SUB OUT by REEVES,AZJAH
09:45 SUB IN by GIL,CRISTINA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by YESPES,MIREIA
== REBOUND OFF by BERRY,BOSTON
09:24 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI ==
09:13 FOUL by MOFALK,ALVA
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 09:13 18-15 V3
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 09:13 19-15 V4
08:57 MISS 3PTR by MOFALK,ALVA
REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA, TERESA --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,JAKORIAH 08:46 22-15 V7
ASSIST by DA SILVA, TERESA --
08:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:45 SUB OUT by BERRY,BOSTON
08:45 SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
FOUL by SANFORD,KARYN 08:36
SUB OUT by SANFORD,KARYN 08:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 08:36
08:36 MISS FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:36 22-16 V6 GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LEXI(in the paint) 08:21 24-16 V8
ASSIST by LONG,JAKORIAH =

08:05 MISS JUMPER by MOFALK,ALVA
BLOCK by TURRUBIATES,ELISE 08:05
REBOUND DEF by LONG,JAKORIAH --
07:52 FOUL by YESPES,MIREIA
07:52 SUB OUT by MOFALK,ALVA
07:52 SUB IN by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
MISS FT by TURRUBIATES, ELISE 07:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by TURRUBIATES, ELISE 07:52 25-16 V9
FOUL by DA SILVA,TERESA 07:46
SUB OUT by DA SILVA, TERESA 07:46
SUB IN by LITTLE,MIANNAH 07:46
07:42 MISS LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI =
TURNOVER by LITTLE,MIANNAH 07:24
07:24 STEAL by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
07:18 MISS 3PTR by GIL,CRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI =
07:16 FOUL by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
07:16 SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
07:16 SUB IN by GALUNIC,HELENA
07:16 SUB OUT by TENBROCK,EMILIA
07:16 SUB IN by ROSINI,CLARA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON, TYLER 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GIL,CRISTINA
FOUL by TURRUBIATES,ELISE 06:47
06:47 25-17 V8 GOOD FT by ROSINI,CLARA
06:47 25-18 V7 GOOD FT by ROSINI,CLARA

SUB OUT by TURRUBIATES, ELISE 06:47
SUB IN by ACKER,FAITH 06:47
MISS LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint) 06:31
= REBOUND DEF by GALUNIC,HELENA
FOUL by ACKER,FAITH 06:31
06:16 TURNOVER by GALUNIC,HELENA

STEAL by LITTLE,MIANNAH 06:16



06:09 FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

GOOD FT by LITTLE,MIANNAH(fastbreak) 06:09 26-18 V8
GOOD FT by LITTLE,MIANNAH(fastbreak) 06:09 27-18 V9

05:50 TURNOVER by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MIANNAH 05:24

05:23 FOUL by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
GOOD FT by ACKER,FAITH 05:23 28-18 V 10
GOOD FT by ACKER,FAITH 05:23 29-18 V11

REBOUND OFF by ACKER,FAITH --
05:10 29-21 V8 GOOD 3PTR by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
== ASSIST by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MIANNAH 04:47
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER ==
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 04:38 31-21 V10
FOUL by JACKSON,TYLER 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
04:31 SUB OUT by ROSINI,CLARA
04:31 SUB IN by MOFALK,ALVA
04:31 SUB IN by TENBROCK,EMILIA
04:31 MISS FT by GALUNIC,HELENA(fastbreak)
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 MISS FT by GALUNIC,HELENA(fastbreak)
= REBOUND OFF by MOFALK,ALVA
04:23 TURNOVER by GIL,CRISTINA
STEAL by LONG,JAKORIAH 04:23
04:14 FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
04:14 SUB OUT by GIL,CRISTINA
04:14 SUB OUT by GALUNIC,HELENA
04:14 SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA
04:14 SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON
GOOD FT by JACKSON, TYLER 04:14 32-21 V11
GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER 04:14 33-21 V12
04:06 TURNOVER by LLORENS, ANA CABANRAS
04:06 SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
04:06 SUB IN by GIL,CRISTINA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYLER 03:52
03:52 STEAL by YESPES,MIREIA
03:48 33-23 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,MIANNAH 03:27 35-23 V12

ASSIST by LONG,JAKORIAH --
03:01 35-25 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by TENBROCK,EMILIA
-- ASSIST by BERRY,BOSTON

MISS LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by ACKER,FAITH --
GOOD LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint) 02:37 37-25 V12
02:12 MISS JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:10 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GIL,CRISTINA

FOUL by LITTLE,MIANNAH 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by MOFALK,ALVA

02:10 SUB IN by ROSINI,CLARA

02:10 MISS FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA
REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI --
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH 01:49 39-27 V12

01:34 MISS JUMPER by ROSINI,CLARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint) 01:20

= REBOUND DEF by TENBROCK,EMILIA
01:02 SUB OUT by BERRY,BOSTON
01:02 SUB IN by MOFALK,ALVA

00:51 39-30 V9 GOOD 3PTR by MOFALK,ALVA



- ASSIST by TENBROCK,EMILIA
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,MIANNAH 00:40 42-30 V 12
ASSIST by ACKER,FAITH =
00:26 42-32 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint) 00:00 44-32 V12

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSINI,CLARA
10:00 SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH
SUB OUT by LITTLE,MIANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ACKER,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by DA SILVA, TERESA 10:00
SUB IN by TURRUBIATES,ELISE 10:00
09:57 FOUL by REEVES,AZJAH
MISS LAYUP by TURRUBIATES,ELISE(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by TURRUBIATES,ELISE(in the paint) 09:38
09:38 BLOCK by MOFALK,ALVA

— REBOUND DEF by MOFALK,ALVA
09:25 44-34 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by GIL,CRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by DA SILVA, TERESA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LEXI ==
GOOD JUMPER by DA SILVA, TERESA 08:49 46-34 V 12

08:40 46-36 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MOFALK,ALVA
-- ASSIST by TENBROCK,EMILIA

GOOD JUMPER by TURRUBIATES,ELISE 08:23 48-36 V12
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER --
FOUL by TURRUBIATES,ELISE 08:02

08:02 48-37 V11 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA
08:02 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by YESPES,MIREIA

GOOD JUMPER by BULL,LEXI(in the paint) 07:49 50-38 V12
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER ==

FOUL by LONG,JAKORIAH 07:38

FOUL by BULL,LEXI 07:35

07:35 50-39 V11 GOOD FT by MOFALK,ALVA
07:35 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by MOFALK,ALVA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 07:12
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYLER ==

07:11 FOUL by REEVES,AZJAH
MISS FT by JACKSON, TYLER 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER 07:11 51-40 V 11
07:11 SUB OUT by REEVES,AZJAH
07:11 SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
07:02 51-42 V9 GOOD LAYUP by GIL,CRISTINA(in the paint)
06:47 FOUL by YESPES,MIREIA
MISS FT by TURRUBIATES, ELISE 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD FT by TURRUBIATES, ELISE 06:47 52-42 V 10
06:38 MISS JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA
BLOCK by LONG,JAKORIAH 06:38
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:33 MISS LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:28 MISS LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by DA SILVA,TERESA 06:28

REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA, TERESA --
06:20 FOUL by GIL,CRISTINA



MISS FT by JACKSON, TYLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak)
FOUL by DA SILVA, TERESA

SUB OUT by DA SILVA, TERESA

SUB IN by SANFORD,KARYN

REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH
ASSIST by SANFORD,KARYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,KARYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LONG,JAKORIAH

SUB OUT by TURRUBIATES,ELISE
SUB IN by LITTLE,MIANNAH

SUB IN by ACKER,FAITH

FOUL by ACKER,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,FAITH

TURNOVER by LITTLE,MIANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LEXI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BULL,LEXI

BLOCK by SANFORD,KARYN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,MIANNAH
REBOUND OFF by ACKER,FAITH

MISS FT by ACKER,FAITH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ACKER,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN
TURNOVER by LITTLE,MIANNAH

FOUL by BULL,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by ACKER,FAITH(in the paint)

ASSIST by LITTLE,MIANNAH

GOOD FT by ACKER,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by ACKER,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by ACKER,FAITH

06:20
06:20
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:59

05:51
05:48
05:32
05:02
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:33

04:22
04:12
04:02
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:33
03:33

03:27

03:20
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18

03:18

03:07
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:05

01:47

53-42

55-42

55-44

55-45
55-46

57-46

58-46

58-47
58-48
60-48

61-48

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V10
V9

Vi1

V12

Vi1
V10
V12

V13

MISS 3PTR by GIL,CRISTINA

GOOD JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by MOFALK,ALVA

GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA
GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA

REBOUND DEF by MOFALK,ALVA

MISS JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by TENBROCK,EMILIA

FOUL by YESPES,MIREIA

MISS LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GIL,CRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by GIL,CRISTINA(in the paint)

FOUL by GIL,CRISTINA
SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
SUB IN by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
MISS LAYUP by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIL,CRISTINA
SUB IN by BERRY,BOSTON
GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA
GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA

FOUL by BERRY,BOSTON

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI



FOUL by ACKER,FAITH

SUB OUT by ACKER,FAITH
SUB IN by LONG,JAKORIAH

GOOD LAYUP by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BULL,LEXI

SUB OUT by LITTLE,MIANNAH

SUB IN by SANDERS,NYKESHA

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,NYKESHA
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,KARYN

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,NYKESHA

VISITORS: Tarleton St.

61-49
61-50

63-50

63-52

V12
Vi1

V13

Vi1

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TENBROCK,EMILIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MOFALK,ALVA
SUB IN by GALUNIC,HELENA

GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,BOSTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALUNIC,HELENA
MISS LAYUP by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALUNIC,HELENA

HOME TEAM: McNeese

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by BULL,LEXI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYLER

STEAL by SANFORD,KARYN
MISS JUMPER by BULL,LEXI

FOUL by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LEXI
GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,KARYN
ASSIST by BULL,LEXI

GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH

GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,NYKESHA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER

09:47
09:25
09:12
08:53
08:44
08:44
08:29
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16
07:55

07:38
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
06:58
06:46

06:19
06:12
06:12
06:12

65-52
65-54

65-55

68-55

69-55
70-55

72-55

V13
V11

V10

V13

V 14
V15

V17

MISS LAYUP by GALUNIC,HELENA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GALUNIC,HELENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TENBROCK,EMILIA

TURNOVER by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BOSTON

MISS FT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
SUB OUT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
SUB OUT by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
SUB IN by GIL,CRISTINA

SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA

SUB OUT by GALUNIC,HELENA
SUB IN by MOFALK,ALVA
FOUL by YESPES,MIREIA

SUB OUT by YESPES,MIREIA
SUB IN by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI

MISS LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIL,CRISTINA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
SUB OUT by TENBROCK,EMILIA



BLOCK by BULL,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LONG,JAKORIAH
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,NYKESHA

BLOCK by BULL,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH

GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER

ASSIST by SANDERS,NYKESHA

GOOD LAYUP by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint)
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH
FOUL by SANFORD,KARYN

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI
TURNOVER by TEAM

74-55

77-55

77-57

78-57

79-57

80-57

80-59

83-59

83-62

85-62

86-62

88-62

88-64

V19

V 22

V 20

V21

Vv 22

V 23

V21

V24

V21

V 23

V24

V 26

V24

SUB IN by REEVES,AZJAH
SUB IN by ROSINI,CLARA
MISS 3PTR by MOFALK,ALVA

TURNOVER by REEVES,AZJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIL,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by MOFALK,ALVA

SUB OUT by ROSINI,CLARA

SUB IN by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI

SUB IN by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

SUB IN by TENBROCK,EMILIA

GOOD LAYUP by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
MISS LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TENBROCK,EMILIA
MISS JUMPER by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)

FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

MISS JUMPER by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TENBROCK,EMILIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by REEVES,AZJAH

GOOD 3PTR by TENBROCK,EMILIA

ASSIST by BERRY,BOSTON

FOUL by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,BOSTON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PUENTE VALVERDE,JULI
SUB IN by YESPES,MIREIA
MISS LAYUP by YESPES,MIREIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LLORENS, ANA CABARAS(in the paint)



